NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED		Form C-103 6. C. Supersedes Old
DISTRIBUTION	HOBBS OFFICE	C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE		SION _ Effective 1-1-65
FILE	APR 14 3 25	5a. Indicate Type of Lease
U.S.G.S.		
LAND OFFICE	3-NMOCC 1-File	
OPERATOR	T-LITE	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. E-10070
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different re sation for permit	servoir.
1.		7. Unit Agreement Name
WELL WELL	OTHER-	8. Farm or Lease Name
2. Name of Operator Tidewater	Oil Company	State AU
3. Address of Operator		9. Well No.
	obbs, New Mexico	1
4. Location of Well		10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
-	1980 FEET FROM THE North LINE AND 1300	Wildcat
UNIT LETTER	FEET FROM THE LINE AND	
Vest	CTION 19 TOWNSHIP 16S RANGE 37	
THE COU LINE, SEC	TION TOWNSHIP RANGE	<u> </u>
	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	3849.4 GR	
16. Chec	k Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice,	Report or Other Data
	INTENTION TO:	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	COMMENCE DRILLING	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEN	ADU TUAN
	OT HER	
OTHER		
	Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent	t dates including estimated date of starting any proposed

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

Spudded at 3:30 p.m. 3-25-66. Drilled 11" hole to 2103'. Set new 8-5/8" 24# J-55 casing at 2102'. Cemented with 1000 sacks regular with 2% CaCl₂. Circulated an estimated 100 sacks. WOC 24 hours, tested 8-5/8" casing with 1000# for 30 minutes, no drop in pressure.

18. I hereby cer	rtify that the information above is true and compl	ete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
SIGNED	Original Signed By: B. M. BREINING	TITLE Area Engineer	DATE 4-12-66
APPROVED BY	DE APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	DATE

NUMBER OF CO	PIES RECEIVED						
SAPTA FI	DISTRIBUTION			ME) OIL CONS	ERVATION COMME	RK .	Form C-101
FILE							Revised (12/1/55)
U.S.G.S.				Santa Fe, N	NEW MICKICO	LO CERTICE C. C	-{
TRANSPORTER	OIL				liter.	ng ya ƙasar ƙasar T	- 1 -1
	GAS			ICE OF INTER	NTION TO DR	II L	
PRORATION O	FFIC			ICE OF INTER			
Notic	e must be	given to t	he District Of	fice of the Oil Conservation	ion Commission and appr	oval obtained befo	ore drilling or recompletion
DIL CON	nis notice in ne Commiss Ldland, NSERVAT FE, NEW J	ION COM	UPLICATE. (If State Lar B (Place)	One copy will be returned	following approval. See	ádditional instruc plicate to fire	be returned to the sender. tions in Rules and Regula- 5 3 copdes of form G-101
Gentleme							
You	are hereby	notified th	hat it 15 our i	ntention to commence the	c Drilling of a well to be L Company	known as	

	State	HATTH			or Operation (F
. .	DUALE	AU			, Well No1	, in	E The well is
	1980		(Lease)	North			O
oca ted		fee	t from the		10 16 6	line and	icet from the
	West			line of Section.	19 T 10-9	R 3/*	NMPM.
	00100			Undesignat	ed Pool	Lea	County
GIVEL	JOCATION	I FROM S	ECTION LIN	If State Land the Oil a	nd Gas Lease is No.	10070	County
r			·····		vner is		
		В	A	-		•••••••	
D	C	D	^	Address		Rote	1997
				We propose to drill well	l with drilling equipment a	s follows:	•• J
E	F	G	н		Blanket Bo	and dated h	lovember 30, 1937
				The status of plugging	bond is Tridempitty		
I		<u></u>					
	ĸ)	I	Drilling Contractor	Contract Not	Let	
1 ~		5	-		•••••		
Į		<u> </u>			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
1							
М	N	0	P	We intend to complete	this well in the Pac	idock	
1				We intend to complete	66	50	
r				formation at an approx	cimate depth of	•••••	fcct.
				• • • • • •	PROGRAM		
We	propose to	use the foll	lowing strings	of Casing and to cement t	hem as indicated:		
	Le of Hole	1	Bise of Casing	Weight per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Sacks Cement
				24#		2100'	1000 Sr Per
.			8-5/8		New		1000 Sx Reg.
7.	-778"		5-1/2"	15.5#	New	6650 '	50-50 Pozmix plu
							100 SX Incor Nea

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

Cement Volume of oil string to be sufficient to tie back to base of salt.

Approved	 	 . ,	19
Except as follows:			
Except as longes.			

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

· · · · · · •

۲

Sincerely yours,

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY

(Company or Operator) By Mada

Authorized Employee Position

C. L. Wade

determined

by flow meter

Name Box 249, Hobbs, New Mexico

,

NEW EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65 Lease Well No. STATE AUD 1 Range County 37 EAST LEA 1300 WEST feet from the line Pool Dedicated Acreage: 50. Actes 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

21.55	36	1	PO CERTIFICATION
			I hereby certify that the information of tained herein is true and complete to best of my knowledge and belief.
1300-0368.5-			Harold G. Vest Position Authorized Employee Company
NOTE: UNIT E CON	TAINS 50,56 ACRES. T THEREFORE THE EAST W	HE PLAT WAS MADE FOR ST DIMENSIONS ARE NOT	Tidewater Oil Compan Date March 18, 1966
		LINGINEER & LAND	I hereby certify that the well locat shown on this plat was plotted from fi notes of actual surveys made by me under my supervision, and that the sa is true and correct to the best of knowledge and belief.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		676 2 MA MEXICO	Date Surveyed MARCH 4, 1966 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor

All distances must be from the outer bounded be the Beltion: C.

Operator

Unit Letter

Ε

1980

Ground Level Elev.

3849.4

Yes

Actual Footage Location of Well:

interest and royalty).

No No

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY

Producing Formation

NORTH

da

Township

1

16 SOUTH

line and

Section

19

feet from the